



2026:HHC:19460

**Vipin Kumar vs. MD HRTC & Ors.**

**FAO No.4244 of 2013**

15.12.2023 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Janamjay, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman  
Jamalta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Since the matter has come up on board after a  
gap of seven years, as such, learned counsel for  
respondents No. 1 and 2 seeks time to ascertain the status  
of the parties.

List on 26.4.2024.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

**December 15, 2023**  
(veena)