



2026:HHC:19460

Vipin Kumar vs. MD HRTC and others
FAO No.4244 of 2013

15.06.2024 Present: None for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 and 2.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 15 2024
(Rishi)