



2026:HHC:19460

Vipin Kumar

Vs. Managing Director HRTC & ors.

FAO No.4244 of 2013

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondents No.1
& 2.

None for respondent No.3.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the
appearing parties, list on **19.05.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 04, 2026
(V.Himalvi)